For a Free Quote:
Web: EnergyPal.com/solar
Call: 1-800-990-3725
Email: contact@energypal.com
Solar Panel Guide
Specification Data Sheet
LG Electronics, Inc.
LG NeON® 2 Black 60cells 335-350
LG335N1K-V5
Also available on the web at
EnergyPal.com/lg-electronics-inc-solar-panels/lg335n1k-v5
Feature
350W | 345W | 340W | 335W
60
About LG Electronics
LG Electronics is a global big player, committed to expanding its operations with the solar market. The company first embarked on a solar energy source research program
in 1985, supported by LG Group’s vast experience in the semi-conductor, LCD, chemistry and materials industries. In 2010, LG Solar successfully released its first MonoX®
series to the market, which is now available in 32 countries. The NeON® (previous. MonoX® NeON), NeON®2, NeON®2 BiFacial won the “Intersolar AWARD” in 2013, 2015
and 2016, which demonstrates LG Solar’s lead, innovation and commitment to the industry.
KM 564573 BS EN 61215 Photovoltaic Modules
TM
The LG NeON® 2 is LG’s best selling solar module, and is one of the most power-
ful and versatile modules on the market today. Featuring LG’s Cello Technology,
the LG NeON® 2 increases power output. New updates include an extended
performance warranty to 90.08  % to give customers a greater sense of reli-
ability and peace of mind.
yrs25
Warranty
Roof Aesthetics
LG NeON® 2 has been designed with aesthetics in
mind using thinner wires that appear all black at a
distance.  The LG NeON® 2 can increase the aesthetic
value of your home with a more modern design.
Better Performance on a Sunny Day
LG NeON® 2 now performs better on sunny
days, thanks to its improved temperature
coefficient.
Enhanced Product warranty
LG has extended the warranty of the NeON® 2
to 25 years, which is among the top of industry
standards.
Enhanced Performance Warranty
LG NeON® 2 has an enhanced performance
warranty.  After 25 years, LG NeON® 2 is guar-
anteed to perform at minimum 90.08% of ini-
tial performance.
Dimensions (mm / inch)
LG350N1K-V5 LG345N1K-V5 LG340N1K-V5 LG335N1K-V5
General Data
Cell
Cell Maker LG
Number of Busbars
Module Dimensions (L x W x H)
Weight
Glass (Material)
Backsheet(Color)
Frame(Material)
Junction Box(Protection Degree)
Cables(Length)
Connector(Type / Maker)
Salt Mist Corrosion Test
Ammonia Corrosion Test
Module Fire Performance
Fire Rating
Solar Module Product Warranty
Solar Module Output Warranty
*
Temperature Characteristics
NMOT*  ±
Pmax
Voc 6
Isc
I-V Curves
±
Electrical Properties (STC*)
Model LG350N1K-V5 LG345N1K-V5 LG340N1K-V5 LG335N1K-V5
Maximum Power (Pmax)
MPP Voltage (Vmpp)
MPP Current (Impp) 9.81
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc, ± )
Short Circuit Current (Isc, ± )
19.8
Power Tolerance
Electrical Properties (NMOT)
Model LG350N1K-V5 LG345N1K-V5 LG340N1K-V5 LG335N1K-V5
Maximum Power (Pmax)
MPP Voltage (Vmpp)
MPP Current (Impp)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
Short Circuit Current (Isc)
Number of Modules per Pallet
Number of Modules per 40ft HQ Container
Packaging Box Dimensions (L x W x H)
Packaging Box Gross Weight
Operating Conditions
Operating Temperature [
Maximum System Voltage
Maximum Series Fuse Rating
Mechanical Test Load (Front)
Mechanical Test Load (Rear) 3.5
 ※
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0
C
u
rr
e
n
t
[A
]
Voltage [V]
1000W
800W
600W
400W
200W
(Refer to the table)